
SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN CUSTOMS SERVICE

Question No. 112

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 17 February 2006:


a) Please indicate all occasions since May 2004 on which Customs has removed funds from the Cargo Automation Development Fund?

b) For each occasion, specify date, amount and the basis for the removal of the funds.


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a)     $217.50 has been debited from the Cargo Automation Development Fund since May 2004.

b)     This is the fee charged by Westpac for an activity statement on CADF that it provided to
Customs in February 2005 for the purposes of the Federal Court case.
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